PERLOFF & REID
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
20T VAN ANTWERP BLDGC.

MODILE. ALABAMA 3858002

FUNDS FOR EDUCATION, INC., ( IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
a corporation

( BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,
Plaintiff,
( AT 1AW
vs.
(
DAVID L. McKEOWN and INDIA
J. McKEOWN, jointly and (

severally,
Defendants. S —— NO:M;Jﬁa(;7€;L,N._

Plaintiff claims of the defendants, jointly and severally,
the sum of SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY FOUR & 38/100 ($764.38) DOLLARS
for that heretofore on to-wit: April 14, 1966, the defendants

executed a written contract wherein the defendants agreed to
pay Eduction Funds, Inc., the sum of NINE HUNDRED THIRTY TWO
& 15/100($932.16) DOLLARS in installments of $38.84 per month,
including interest, commencing on the to-wit: June 20, 1966.
Plaintiff avers that the defendant defaulted in payments
thereunder on to-wit: February 20, 1967, and pursuant to the
terms of said contract the plaintiff herein has declared the
entire balance due and owing.

Plaintiff avers that by the terms of said contract the
defendants agreed to pay a reasonable attorneys fee in the event
employment of an attdrney was necessary for the collection, which
said attorney’s fee plaintiff claims in the amount o0f$lS1.09,
which is one-third of $573.29,

WHEREFORE, plaintiff claims of the defendants, $573.29, plus

interest lus attornevis fee as zforesaid.
s P Y

PERLCFF & REID

] Due L

Attorneyfor Plaintiff

Defendant may be served:

Box 63
Summerdale, Alabama

v B3 w538




SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT; Moore Printing Co. - Bay: Minette, Ala.

Circuit Court, Baldwin County
STATE OF ALABAMA _ . '
Baldwin County S No.....8=f7 ...

by ..Funds for Education, Ing...2.Gorporation.

.........................................................................................................

..........................................................................................................................................................

. ‘Witness my hand this

lerk
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.................... Page.anin

STATE OF ALABAMA = f : Defendant lives at
Baldwin County il

CIRCUIT COURT

... FUNDS FOR EDUGATION, ING,, A CORP:,
'l}‘i:

Plaintiffs -

"; ; ' \ o~ e it e

vs, tl]iS i&?i‘{-?l‘.--‘o\\' .‘;’n"f‘-'-’-'f'i'.(:/.j.f}?:) ............ 1 9{"!’ .
_ o . by leavil}}{/n:(:opy with

o DAVID. 1o, MeKEQUWN: and, INDIA J. : v

McKEOWN, Jointly and

...Severally,
SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

Defendants —

Fi]ed June 20, e 19__6.& ...... . T T S L ST T PR

..............................................

.............. Aldge. Jo. Duck o Clerk

.......................................................................
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o PERLOFE. & REID. . i / ‘
Plaintiff's Attorney - ER AT , Sheriff
ST RO S, . »
} Defendant’s Attorney . Députy Sheriff



PERLOFF & REID
ATTORMNEYES AT LAW
202 VAN ANTWIERP BLEG.

MOBILE, ALARAMA JGOOR

FUNDS FOR EDUCATION, INC.,* IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
a corporation, * BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

* AT LAW
Vs .
-
DAVID L. MckEOWN and INDIA*
J. McKEOWN, jointly and
severally,

Defendants * CASE NO. 8179

Plaintiff

Comes now, DONALD M. BRISKMAN, Attorney for the Plaintiff

_in the ahove styled cause and propounds the following guestions

in order to take deposition by interrogatory of PAUL V. CARRIER,
President of Funds for Education; Inc;; 319 Lincoln Street;
Manchester; New Hampshire;

1. Sktate vour name.
. Where are you employved?

. What is vyour position?

oW N

. In your capacity, are you familiar with the books; re-—
cords and accounts of Funds for Education, the Plaintiff?

5; More particularly, are vou familiar with the books and
records of David L. and India J. McKeown; Defendants in this
suit?

. Did the Defendants execute a contract to the Plaintiff?
. What was the date of that contract?
. BAttach a copy of that contract.

w 0w 3 O

. Did that contract come in default?

10, What was the date it came in default?

11. Was the contract in default at the time this suit was
filed, on, to-wit: June 25, 196872

12. Is the contract still in default?

13, Were there any payments made on the contract?

14, Give dates and amounts of payments made on the contract.

15. Where there any additional credits given to the De-
Tendants?

15, If so; give the date, amount and nature of the credit
given.

17. What is the balance due to the Plaintiff on this
contract?

18. Does the contract provide for an attorney's fee if the
employment of one if necessary? o ” -

12. What is the interest due on the contract computed at

6% of the bhalance per vear since it came into defaplt up until

the time of this deposition?

Donald M. Briskman, AET3Tney
for Plaintiff




PERLOFF & REID
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
205 VAN ANTWERRP BLEBG,

MODILE., ALADAMA J4C0O2

STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF MOBILE

Before me, the undersigned authority; personally appeared
DONALD M. BRISKMAN, attorney of record for Plaintiff in the
above styled cause, and who was by me duly sworn on oath to speak
the truth, and who stated &nd deposes that the above and fore-
going interrogatories and the answers thereto; if well and truly

given and made will constitute relevent, competent, and material

evidence for the Plaintiff upon the trial of this camse.

ﬂ ,
PN

H
DONALD M, BRISKMAN | —

Subscribed and sworn to bhefore me on this the
day of , 1959,

NOTARY PUBLIC,

My Commission Expires:




“TWitness

COMMISSION TO TAKE DEPOSITIONS

. THE STATE OF ALABAMA

_ ) Circuit Court
Baldwin County

TO  RICHARD A. GCSSELIV,
LEPLYOVVILLE STREET,
‘MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE

KNOW YE: That we, having full faith in your prudence and competency, have appointed you
Commissioner, and by these presents do authorize you, as such time and place as you may appeint,

to call before you and examine

Paul V. Carrier, President of Funds For Education, Inc., 319 Lincoln Street,

Manchester, New Hampshire

a witness is behalf of Plaintiff in a cause pending in our

Circuit Court in Baldwin County, of said State, wherein

Funds For Education, Inec

. Complamant

and

David L. McKeown et al

Respondent
on oath, to be by vou administered, upon him
to take and certify the deposition of the witness and return the same to our Court, with all convenient

speed, under your hand.

"““‘lS‘t’.’h‘" NI o g mof» J'ﬂly L e e s

day .19 69

; ' i
//ﬁé{w{\ ilec e A
| / Register

Commissioner’'s Fee, $

Witness’ Fees, $




1i.

12.

.13,

14,

15.

16.

i7.

18.

19..

Answers to Interrogatorie

Paul V. Carrier

Funds for Education, Inc.
President

Yes

Yes

~ Yes -

4/19/66
Attached
Yes
7118767

Yes

~ Yes

vos
July 6, 1966 38.84
July 26, 1966 38.84
Aug. 29, 1966  38.84
Sept. 26, 1966 38.84

Nov. 3, 1966 38.84

. Yes

Dec.

Dec.

Jan.

Jan.

G, 1966 38.84
9, 1966 2.34 Late charges Pd|
13,1967 38.84

13, 1967 1.17 Late charge Pd.

March 24, 1967 77.68

Yes, credit adjustment of unearned charges totaling $23.35 on 7/18/67

The balance is 573.29 plus accrued interest.

Yes

$68.79 accrued interest at 6% per annum since July 18, 1967
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STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE)
: S8
COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH)
I, Richard A. Gosselin, the undersigned notary public in
and for the State of New Hampshire, Hillsborough County, certify that the facts
stated in the caption hereto are true; that at the time and place stated
Paul V. Carrier personally appeared before me, and that after being duly sworn
by me, did testify; and that the foregoing is a true record of the testimony
given by said witnesses.
RICHARD A, GOSSELIN

— This 25th day of July, 1969 Notary Public of Nevw “amashirs
. My commission expires oc, 18, 1945

My Commission expires:

.
T i .
A 7

Y - I e 7 2
N sodogisd T e g i Ko

Notary Public




LAW OFFICES OF

PERLOFF & REID

SUITE 205 - VAN ANTWERP BLDG.

MOBILE., ALABAMA 36602

MAYER W. PERLOFF June 19, 1968 AREA CODE 203
. DWIGHT REID TELEPHONE 433.5412

CONALD M. BRISKMARN

Mrs. Alice J, Duck, Register

Baldwin County Circuit Court

Baldwin County Courthouse

Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Efucations Funds vs. David L. & India J. McKeown ;#ﬁlji?;7f?
Dear Mrs. Duck:

Please file the enclosed suit on a contract in the Circuit
Court and notify us when service is obtained on the defendants.

Thanking you, I am
Very truly yours,

PERLOFF & REZID

MTP—-,S:’/ AT é% - ?:

T. Dwigh( Reid
TDR/s jm

Enc.




Law O]ffices of

PERLOFF & REID
SUITE 205 . VAN ANTWERP BLDG.
MOBILE. ALABAMA 36602

MAYER W. PERLOYY
T. DWIGHT REID 3

|
l—l
<
[«J
~

-
s 1962 AREA CODE 205
TELEPHONE 432.5412

DONALD M, BRISEMAN

Mrs, Alice Duck, Clerk
Circuit Court

Baldwin County Courthouse
Bay Minette, Alabama

RE: Funds For Education Inc. VS David L. McKeown, et al
Dear Mrs. Duck:

Enclosed please find the necessary affidavit and list
of interrogatory guestions to be filed for the above styled
cavse. Please issue the reguired papers to New Hampshire.

o Thanking you in advance for your cooperation in this
matter, I remain,
Yours verv truly,’
,u;$<g73ké;,a A P

-

Donald M. Briskwan

DMB: jlk ¥
enc. (£;Z7jy?1f{31*‘
T




FUNDS FOR EDUCATION, INC., IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

a corporaticn
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,
Plaintiff,

DAVID L. MCKEOWN and INDIA
J. MCEHOWN, jointly and .
severally,

i
{
VS, ]
|
|
{

Defendants. CASE NO. 8179

ANSWER

Comes now the Defendants in abeove-siyled cause, and for
answer t0 the complaint herefcfore filed in this causs seaith:
1. General issue.

2. DNot guilty.

_

‘0R DEFEZANT

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

A 1
| hereby certify thet | hove on this

_ZSdgy ci‘_&&, ?"'}ZQ s;me& ¢

- Goabf .
e, L ilen {Ar : - !
C*—r‘,‘" oVone 'O.C:\');{]: O oLountoi

UnEQ o

vio B4 meD4d




PERLOFF & REID
ATTYORNEYS AT LAW
.20T VAN ANTWERF BLDG.

L MopiLe, ALADAMA 35602

FUNDS FOR EDUCATION; INC.,¥ IN TEE CIRCUIT COURT OF

& corporation, *  BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Plaintiff §

AT 1AW
Vs
DAVID L. McKEOWN and INDIA
J. McKECOWN, Jjointly and -
severally,
Defendants * CASE NC. 8179

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY QOF MOEILE

_ Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority,
DCNALD M.'BRISKMAN; who, after being by me first duly sworn on
oath, deposes and says as follows:

That he is the attorney of record for the Plaintiff in the
above styled cause and as such has personal knowledge that the
testimony of Paul V. Carrier, President of Funds for Education,
Inc.; 319 Lincoln Street, Manchester; New Hampshire, will be and
will constitute material, relevant, competent; important, and in-
despensikle evidence for the plaintiff at the trial of the above
styled cause, that he known that said witness resides as above
stated which is more than 100 miles from the place of trial.
Affiant respectfully suggests that RICHARD 2. GOSSELIN; 424
Youville Street; Manchester, New Hampshire, as a suitable and pro-
per person to take the deposition of said material witness for
the plalntlff that the said Richard A. Cosselin has no interest
in the matter whatever in controversy in this cause; and that the
said Richard A. CGoss=lin is to the best of the affiant's Xnowledge,

WA [,

DONALD M, BRISKNMAN
STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNLY OF MOBILE
Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared
DONALD M. BRISKMAN, who stated and deposed on oatlh that the above
and foregoing is true and correct/\

I i

DONALD Tr. BRISKVAN
Subscribed and sworn to before

me on this the ;Q/ day of (lzﬁﬁay ., 1968,
R [A i3
X ‘%ﬂ*fw
3 N DT 4

NOTARY PUBLIC, Cfaltrse »ATife ou.;glM%,_
My Commission Expires: f;/j/ﬁf

v B3 weddZ




FUNDS FOR FEDUCATION, INC. IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
a corporstion
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,

Plaintiff,
AT LAW
s.
DAVID L. VMCXEOWN and INDIA
J. MCKEOWN, jointly and
severally,
Defendants. - CASE NO. __8179

DEMURRER

Comes now the defendants in above-styled ceuse, and demur
to the complaint filed in this cause, and assign the following
grounds, separately and severally, to each and every Count
thereof, to-wit:

The Complanit is vague.

1t
L ]

2. The Complaint is uncertain.
3. Tae Complaint fails to allege that plaintiff is owner

of the alleged writien contract.

=
’._b
=
=]
=
'_J
o
'

L. For sught that appears, plaintiff is not the

who defendants executed the alleged wr :u“ contract.

4 Y/ 7z,
ATTORNEY’FOR DEFEZANTS

De%endants demand a

TWOR_\TYFOR DEF Iz o

I hereby certify I have mailed a copy of the foregoin
demurrer to Honorsble T. Dwight Reid, AtfHorney for Plaintiff

by depcsiting same in the United States Post 0ffice, =t Bay

Mlneﬁte ﬁ%@ ama this 16 dey of July, 1968, with postage prepaid.

CLERK
REGISTER




‘.
..ch @f;{ccs ojf

PERLOFF & REID
SUITE 205 - VAN ANTWERP BLDG.
MOEBILE, ALABAMA 36602

MAYER W. PERLOFF AREA CODE 203
T. DWIGKET RIID September 2, 1870 TELEPHONE 483.3412

DONALD M. BRISHMAN

Circuit Court of Baldwin County
Baldwin County Courthouse
Bay Minette, Alabama

RE: Funds for Education, Inc. ws Dawvid L. & India J. McKeown
Case # B129

&
Dear Sirs: Xf/7 !
Please issue an alias execution on any and all furniture and/or
automobile owned ty the akove named debtors and located at
Box 63, Summerdale, Alabama,
Please advise when execution has been issued.
Thanking you for your cooperation in this matter, I am,
Very truly yours,
-~ y . o = K
- -/-@wéﬁuﬁ JQEJL |

T. Dwight R&id

TR : 5kn




NOTICE OF GARNISIEMENT MOORE PRINTING COMPANY « BAY MINETTE, ALA.

i
1, - —
STATE OF ALABAMA ( g [ /72’)
Baldwin County~. S
TO DAVID. Lia. McKEQWN..&.INDTA. Jo. MeKRQWN oo Defendant.S....:

YOU ARE HEREBRY NOTIFIED that a Writ of Garnishment has been issued in the case of..

FUNDS FOR EDUCATION, ING,.

..................................................................................

...........

................................

........................................................................................................................................................................

......

g e
INOL O stig {9
’/%7_‘_7.& YOL U o3 ¢




CASE NO, 8179%
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Garnishment on Judgment

THE STATE OF ALABAMA CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY
BALDWIN COUNTY TERM, 19

To any Shenff of the State of Alabama, Greeting:

WHEREAS, at a regular..eeereecirceevirenns Term, 19, of the Circuit Court of Baldwin
County, to~wit: On the ..... Lt . day of ..March 19.70.., being a regular day of
said term, ... EUNDS.EOR. EDUCATTION,... THC ey cereerenerersresscnsesnresssessssestsesssaessuessesasssasmsesensraresenss

for the sum of ....Thr.esa..Hmdx:e.d...and..n.oJlQO....—.....—.:...w....-.....-.:....-.- ....... Dollars, and cost of suit,
and affidavit having been made by .. T..Dwight,. Reld, ALLOrBey e

that process of garnishment is believed to be necessary to obtain satisfaction of such Judgment, and that

the fellowing named persons or corporations, vis:.

LRarmers.&. Merchants. Bank,. . Eoley . ATBDEINA .. e raesnes

has or is believed to have in ....its....... possession, Or under ...l S ccereeeiarerierreeeieeees control money
McKeown

or effects belonging to said defendantD3¥id.Ti...&..India . J.... or that ........ e VIR is, or

is believed to be indebted to said defendant ..S5........... or to be liable to them, or to one of them on a

contract for the delivery of personal property.on a contract for the pgyment of money which may be

dischareed by the delivery of personal property, er which is payable in personal property.
You Are Therefore Hereby Commanded to Summon ......r@rmers.& Merchants.....
e BENK S L FOL eV, AL RAME e

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

te file an answer in duplicate to the Circuit Court for Baldwin County, at the Court House thereof,
in the city of Bay Minette, within 30 days FIOM ouviiorceir e eereerrerennresssssssresssinsees sasessnssmsssssssmseasnesonssnaes
the service of the garnishment, or at the making ...1LSanswer, or at any time intervening the time of
serving the garnishment, and making the answer ... 15....... WES arverenerrereessrnne indebted to sald defendant S
................................ and whether ........l5uuine.. will not be indebted in future to said defendant s

.............................. by a contract then existing, and whether by a contract then existing ... 7.

is, or are, Hable to said defendants for the delivery of personal property, or for the payment of money

which may be discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal proper-
ty, and whether ................. Buk v has not in 3L S, possession or under ....... i - RO

control money or effects belonging to the defendants..David L& ITndia. Je-MeKoowWhy o

Herein fail not, and have vou then and there this Wris

Witness, AL5C€ s DUCHlerk of said Court, this..... 20th. day of Q¢tober. ... A. D 19Q....
Issued oo, 16th..... day of .......| Octohel.... A. D., 19.7Q.
ATTEST:

5}1, (&6=20-76
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CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY

23 . 4
- . 8179%
T o

P

o7

w5y

J_f I

B0

S

v 'FUNDS FOR EDUCATION, INC,

L% -1 :
S :

~
et

SH _

mou : ~ | |

Qo5 ! VS, | } GARNISHMENT ON JUDGMENT
! '
J

'DAVID L., & INDIA J, McKEOWN

;Earmer;&_Menchants#Banley:Eai% |

/ : !
|

. . Issued . 16th . . day of ___Qctober ig%'?g i
Lo ' : e
G |

O 1 Rcturii; f\blé

__ day of 19

SIE - S

—1 a3
!
-

Y
43':;

T, Dwight Reid
: Attomey .

‘; ;;; : Moore Printing Co. - Day Minectte, Ala.
N | |



AFFIDAVIT FOR GARNISHMENT
CC LAW 12-2M=6-69 ON JUDGMENT : ﬁ

THE STATE OFoﬁkgBAMA} CERCUET COURT %

Baldwin

Notary Pyklic, Alakama State at Large

Personally appeared before me, fohmcMamtontlerdinsinoborn CrevinGonstin,oeiniandiohibe SO

and State aforesaid - PRp Loff o Retd & -Brisikanan
who being duly sworn, on oath says, that on the ..L7ER. . . dayof ....0M&xch. .. ..., 1970

in-che Circuir Court of Mobile County, in Case No. ....8129 ... ... . The Plaintiff ... ... 0.

recovered a judgment against ... Dawvid L& Tnai - Fu - MOKOUITY e oo er s e s

. the Defendant, whose address

is .....Box 63, summerdale, ALabama.

for the SUMm Of L B BEO DO v v oo oo ot e

Dollars, besides costs of suit; thar said judgment remains wholly unsatisfied and in full force and effecr;

Thar . T R MY S A Ml B G B a I oo et oot e e e e

whose address 18 .. F@L@y - BL@IEME v vt oo ot seo i it o

is supposed to be indebted to or have effects of the Said .

JDavid L. & Indda J. MOK@OW D oo

IN oo e G e e e .. POSSESSiON OF under g

control, and that he believes process of Garnishment against the sald ...

LDavid L. & Indda Te MCKOOWD oo oo oo

is necessary to obtain satisfaction of said Judgment.

Sworn to and subscribed this ...

day of .....O¢ctokber... . ... AD. 19 .. 70

’/ﬂﬁ bﬁbé @QJ
tary Public, Alakama HKEoerer

State at Large
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PERLOFF & REID
ATTORMNEYS AT LAW
205 VAN ANTWERP BLDG.

MOBILE, ALASAMA 368602

PUNDS FOR EDUCATION, INC., IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
a corporation, BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

d
*
Plaintiff ” AT LAW
Ve »

DAVID L, MckEOWN and INDIA,
J. MCKEOWN, jointly and

geverally,
Defendants #* CASE NO, 8179
Comes now, DONALD M, BRISKMAN, Attorney for the Plaintiff

in the above styled cause and propounds the following questions
in order to take deposition by interrogatory of PAUL V., CARRIER,
president of Funde fior Education, InC., 319 Lincoln Street,
Manchester, New Hampshire.

1. Sgate your name,

2. Where are you euployed?

3, What is your position?
4. In your capacity, are you familiar with the books, re-

and accounts of Funds for Education, the Plaintiff?
5, More particularly, are Yyou familiar with the books and
records of David L. and India J. McKeown, Defendants in this

cords

suit?

Did the Defendants execute a contract to the Plaintiff~

What was the date of that contract?

Attach a copy of that contract.

Did that contract come in default?

10. What was the date it came in default?

11. Was the contract in default at the time this suit was

LG I v L S o2

filed, on, to-wit: June 25, 19687
12. Is the contract still in default?
13, Were there any payments made on the contract?

15. Where there any addi-ional credits given to the De-

fendants?
16. If so, give the date, amount and nature of the credit

given,
17. What ig the balance due to the Plaintiff on this

contract?
18. Does the contract provide for an attorney's fee if the

employment of one if necessary?
19, What is the interest due on the contract computed at

6% of the balance per year since it came into defayit up until

the time of this deposition?

14, Give dates and amounts of payments made on the contract[’

onald M.
for Plaintiff

34




PERLOFF & REID
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
205 VAN ANTWERFP BLDG.

»
7PBILE. ALABAMA 36602

STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF MPBILL

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared
DONALD M, BRISKMAN, attorney of record for Plaintiff in the
above styled cause, and who was by me duly sworn on oath to speak
the truth, and who stated and deposes that the above and fore-
going interrogatories and the answers thereto, if well and truly
given and made will constitute relevent, competent, amd material
evidence for the Plaintiff upon the trial of this/qause.

DOMALD M, BﬁISKMﬂN

Subgcribed and sworn to before me on this the _
day of ;s 1969,

NOTARY PUBLIC,
My Commission Expires:

L4




PERLOFF & REID
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
205 VAN ANTWERP BLDG.

MOBILE., ALABAMA 28602

FUNDS FOR EDUCATION, INC,,¥ IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

a corporation, ® BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Plaintiff ¢t AT 1AW

ve
&

DAVID L, McKEOWN and INDIA
J, McKEOWN, jointly and "
severally,

Defendants @ CASE NO, 8179

STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNT'Y OF MORILE

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority,
DONALD M, BRISKMAN, who, after being by me first duly sworn on
oath, da@oses and saye as follows: '

That he is the attorney of record for the Plaintiff in the
above styled cause and as such has personal knowledge that the
testimony of Paul V., Carrier, President of Punds for Education,
Inc.,, 312 Lincoln Street, Manchester, New Hampshire, will be and
will constitute material, relevant, competent, important, and in-
despensible evidence for the plaintiff at the trial of the above
styled cause, that he known that said witness resides as above
gtated which is more than 100 miles from the place of trial.
Affiant respectfully suggests that RICHARD A, GOSSELIN, 424
Youville Street, Manchester, New Hampshire, as a suitable and pro-
per person to take the deposition of said material witness for
the plaintiff, that the said Richard A, Gosselin has no interest
in the matter whatever in controversy in this cause; and that the
gaid Richard A, Gosslin is to the best &f the affiant's knowledge,
information and belief a duly and gualified notfyry public.

DONALD M, BRISKMAN
STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF MOBILE
Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared
DONALD M., BRISKMAN, who stated and deposed on oath that the above

and foregoing is true and correctz

DONALD M,

Subscribed and sworn to before

me on this the ﬁé day of ﬂgéigiz , 4969,

Lo
ke A =
NOTARY PUBLIC, ([algrma. SdBiis (K Rerge
My Commission Expiress_ /72 /7/

JUL 15 1969

CLERK
REGISTER

ALIGE
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